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1000 Registered Voters

Q.5 Are you registered to vote?

Total
D =TS 100
o T U -
1[0 Y | = U -
(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.6 In November there will be a general election for U.S. President, as well as other statewide and local
offices. What are the chances of your voting in the general election this November?

Total
AlMOSt Certain TO VOTE c...uvvvieeiiee e 87
Probably Will VO ......cccuviiiicieeeccee e 9
50-50 Chance Will VOTE .....ueeeiiiiiiiiieieeee e 3
Will NOT VOTE ettt ereeeees 2

[N Lo ] YU [ T TN .
(ref:WILLVT20)

1 GQR conducted a 20-minute online survey among 1,000 Registered Voters nationwide from July 15-19,
2020. Respondents were contacted from a panel sample of nationwide registered voters. Because the
sample is based on those who initially self-selected for participation in the panel rather than a
probability sample, no estimates of sampling error can be calculated. All sample surveys and polls may
be subject to multiple sources of error, including, but not limited to, sampling error, coverage error, and
measurement error. If this poll were conducted among a probability sample, then the margin of error
would be of +/- 3.1 percentage points at the 95 percent confidence interval; the margin of error is
higher among subgroups. The data are statistically weighted to ensure the sample’s regional, age,
gender and partisan composition reflects that of the estimated Registered Voters nationwide.
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Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, July 15 - 19, 2020 2

Q.7 How motivated are you to vote in the general election for U.S. President and other state and local
offices this November?

Total
Extremely motivated .......cccoecviiiiiiiiii e 73
Very Motivated ... 12
Somewhat MOtIVated ........oeevieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 9
NOt that MOtIVAted ........uvvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 4
Not at all MOtIVAted........uuvvuriiiiiiiiii s 3
NN [0 Y | U -
Total Motivated ......ccceeuiieiiiiiiiiiiiiei et reeerneeraneeannns 93
Total Not Motivated........cccieeeieiiieiiieiieiieiieieeeirenerenereeereerneenns 7
Motivated - Not Motivated......cccceeeirreeierennirinnerenenerenerennerennens 87

(ref:MOTIV)

Q.8 Please rate your feelings toward each of the people and organizations below: do you feel very
favorable toward them, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable? If you have
no opinion or never heard of that person, term, or organization please check that box.
Fav
Very Smwt Smwt Very No Never Total Total Total -
Fav Fav Unfav Unfav Opin Heard ID Fav Unfav Unfav
8 Donald Trump ....cccvveeeveiieeennnns 24 15 9 48 4 0 100 39 56 -17

9 Democrats in Congress ........... 14 26 13 36 9 1 929 40 49 -9

10 Republicans in Congress ....... 11 23 17 38 9 2 98 34 55 -21

11 Mark Zuckerberg........cccu..... 4 16 26 30 21 2 98 20 56 -36
12 Sheryl Sandberg .........cc......... 2 8 11 12 29 39 61 10 22 -12
13 Tim COOK c.veveeeeiieieceee 6 18 9 9 29 30 70 23 18 6

14 Jack DOrsey.....cccceeeecuveeeeennennn. 2 8 7 11 27 45 55 10 18 -8
15 Joe Biden .....cceceverceeeniennenne 21 23 15 34 7 0O 100 44 48 -4
16 Jeff BEZOS.....ceeveeeeereeireeeee 6 20 20 18 26 9 91 27 38 -11
17 Elon MusK.....ccccovvrienvnienne. 8 22 17 15 28 10 90 30 32 -2

(ref:FAVOR)
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Q.18 Please rate your feelings toward each of the companies below: do you feel very favorable toward
them, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable? If you have no opinion or
never heard of that person, term, or organization please check that box.
Fav
Very Smwt Smwt Very No Never Total Total Total -
Fav. Fav Unfav Unfav Opin Heard ID  Fav Unfav Unfav

18 Facebook......cccceervueeeniecnnnnn. 16 27 20 27 10 1 99 43 47 -4
19 Instagram ....cccceeeeeeeeeecinnneennn. 13 26 13 17 29 1 929 40 30 10
20 YouTube ...coovvieiieieeeieee 25 42 11 6 16 0O 100 66 17 49
21 TIKTOK eeeieeeiieeeeeee e, 5 13 12 33 33 4 9% 18 45 -27
22 TWitter e, 9 21 18 25 26 1 99 30 43 -13
23 GOOgle e 32 39 10 9 9 0 100 71 19 52
24 ApPlE oo 25 38 9 12 15 1 99 63 21 42

(ref:FAVOR2)

Q.25 Please rate your feelings toward each of the companies below: do you feel very favorable toward
them, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable? If you have no opinion or
never heard of that person, term, or organization please check that box.
Fav
Very Smwt Smwt Very No Never Total Total Total -
Fav Fav Unfav Unfav Opin Heard ID  Fav Unfav Unfav

25 Comcast......ocvveviiiiieninniennne, 14 23 15 13 34 2 98 37 28 9
26 Verizon .....ccoccevvvvveviieciinneenne 22 35 12 8 24 0 100 57 19 38
27 Coca-Cola ....ccevviniiniiiiriinnnns 30 39 9 6 16 - 100 68 15 53
28 NIKE e 21 36 9 16 18 0 100 57 25 33
29 NetfliXuwooeerinireenineeenees 36 37 6 3 18 0 100 72 9 63

(ref:FAVOR3)
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Q.30 Please rate your feelings toward each of the terms and organizations below: do you feel very
favorable toward them, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable? If you have
no opinion or never heard of that person, term, or organization please check that box.
Fav

Very Smwt Smwt Very No Never Total Total Total -

Fav. Fav Unfav Unfav Opin Heard ID  Fav Unfav Unfav
[500 Respondents]
30 (SPLIT A) Big Tech................... 9 36 19 12 21 3 97 45 31 13

[500 Respondents]
31 (SPLIT B) Silicon Valley ........... 7 27 18 14 30 4 96 34 33 2

32 Pharmaceutical industry ........ 9 29 24 25 12 1 929 38 49 -11
33 Tobacco industry.................... 4 8 18 57 12 1 99 12 75 -63
34 0Oil and gas industry............... 12 28 21 21 17 1 99 40 43 -3
35 Farming and agricultural

INAUSEIY oo 35 37 8 5 13 1 99 73 14 59

(ref:FAVORA4)

Q.36 Thinking about the presidential election in November, if the election for President were held today,
who would you vote for?

Total

DemMOCrat JOE BideN.......cooeeuiivieieiieeecreeeee et 55
Lean Democrat JOE Biden ........ueeeeeeevecciirieeeeeeeeeeeirreeee e 0
Republican Donald Trump ...cceeeeeecieee et 44
Lean Republican Donald Trump........ceeeciveeeeiiieeesiiieeeecieeeeecinee e -
Another candidate........coccuvvveeiiiiicciceee e 1
Lean Another candidate .......ccceeeveeevecciiiieeeeceeceeee e 0
NOT SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e e e baee e e e e aeaenes 0
Total Democrat JOe Biden .....cccieeuereenirinnireneieienieieeerenncrennerennnns 55
Total Republican Donald Trump......cccceeuiireeencirreeenccerecenceenennnn 44
Total Another candidate......ccccceeereeirieireeieieiieneierenereeerennnns 1
(ref:JBP20V1)
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Q.38 Now thinking about the election for congress in November, if the election for US Congress were

held today, who would you vote for?

Total
Democratic candidate.......ccecvieiiiiiiieiniiiiecee e 53
Lean Democratic candidate ......ccocvvveeiiiiieeieiiieee e 0
Republican candidate .......cccecvveeiiiiiiiiniiee e 46
Lean Republican candidate.......cccoccuveervciieeiiiiiiee e -
(Undecided/Refused).......cceccveiieeiieiiecie e ecie ettt eve e 1
Total Democratic candidate.......ccccoeeerienniiiiieniiniieniinneeeninnennn. 53
Total Republican candidate.......ccccoeeeriieiiiiieniininenniinieeeiinnenenn. 46
(ref:GCN20VT1)
Q.40 Do you have any of the following social media platforms? Please check all that apply.
Total

= [ol<] o Yo Yo ] SRS 66
YOUTUDE ...ttt e e e e e e aae e e e eaes 43
INSTAEIAM ettt s 34
IV =] 24
71 =T 1 o SRR 22
PINTEIEST. . ettt 21
SNAPCNAL oo 18
TIKTOK . uttreeeee e e ettt e e e e e eeeerrre e e e e e e e e e taraeeeeeeeeesansraeaeeeas 9
20T o 1 U UUUR 9
| do not have any of these social media accounts..........ccccuuuuueeee. 18

(ref:SOCMEDIA)

Q.41 (SKIP IF NO SOCIAL MEDIA ACCOUNTS IN SOCMEDIA) Many people get their news from social
media these days. Do you use the following social media sites to get your news? If so, please also

indicate how often you use each social media site to get your news.

22

28

29

30

30

40

Yes Yes Yes
Freq Some Rarely No
42 (IF TWITTER IN SOCMEDIA) TWitter ....ccvveeeecieeeeeciieeeens 40 20 18
41 (IF FACEBOOK IN SOCMEDIA) Facebook...........cccuveenen...e. 38 20 14
46 (IF YOUTUBE IN SOCMEDIA) YouTube .......cccoveeeereeennene. 36 22 13
45 (IF TIKTOK IN SOCMEDIA) TikTOK ...eeveeeriieeeeiiieeeeiieeeeens 31 22 18
43 (IF INSTAGRAM IN SOCMEDIA) Instagram ........ccceceeveene. 30 23 17
44 (IF SNAPCHAT IN SOCMEDIA) Snapchat.......ccceeeveecveenenne 26 16 18
(ref:NEWSOCL)
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Not Total
Sure Yes
- 78
0 72
- 71
- 70
- 70
- 60
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Q.47 How much of what you see on your social media is related to politics?

1N 0o 7 7o T 1 =T
A BEIE/NONE ....ceeeeeieeieiiereeerreeeeeeeereeereeeee e e e eeeennaasees

(ref:PEWSOCM2)

Q.48 How often do you comment, post, or discuss government and politics with family and friends on

social media?

NOT SUME i e e e aa e ranaes

(ref:PEWSCM1F)

Q.49 How often do you comment, post, or discuss government and politics with other people that you

may not know on social media?

Total
OF BN e s s 8
SOMELIMES ...ttt e s e s sneeee e 19
[ e | VLT SR 18
NEVET et 54
N o L YU N 0
(ref:PEWSCMA1S)

Q.50 How much of what you post on your social media is related to politics?

Total
A o) TRt 8
K Y 0] 1 41PN 15
A 1 o LR SUURUOE 17
NONE < 60
NOT SUFE ettt esaaeseneaesenees 0
o) AT 4 = 23
YN = Y oY L= 77

(ref:PEWSOCM3)
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Q.51 Do most of your friends on social media have:

Total
Similar political beliefs t0 YOU.....c.cceeeciieiicieee e, 19
Different political beliefs from yoU.......ccccvvvvieiiiiiiiiiceecee, 9
A mix of political beliefs......cccovivciiiiiie s 42
I'm not sure about their political beliefs ........cccccevvveiiriiiiriniinennn. 31
Similar-Different........cccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineee. 10

(ref:PEWSOCM4)

Q.52 Generally speaking, do you think social media has a positive or negative impact on society?

Total
Very positive IMPaCT ... eeeeeeeees 5
Somewhat positive IMPaCt ........ccceeiiiiiiieieieee e 21
Somewhat negative iMmpPact ........ccceeeeciieiicciiee e 35
Very Negative IMPaCt......uuviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseseeeeenee 23
No impact at all........ooooeoiiiieeee e 15
NOT SUFE e -
Total POSItIVE ..ccvvurreiiiiiiiiiirneiiiiiniiineeseneisiniineessssessssisstneessanes 26
Total NeBatiVe....ccuuiiieeeciireieccertencerrren e reees e e ene e e s enanenssenanes 58
Positive - NegatiVe.....cccoiveiieeiieiieiiieiitenienciecreerenereseeessenssannns -32

(ref:SMIMPACT)

Q.53 Please indicate how much influence over society each social media or technology company has.

Inf
A Not Not Total Total -
Lot Some Much None Sure Inf No InfNo Inf
53 FAcebooK.....ccccovvviiiiiiiiiiiii 45 36 10 8 0 82 18 63
56 GOOZIE ..eoeeeiiieeeceeee ettt 42 37 13 8 0 79 21 58
YR Y 1 0= 37 39 13 11 0 76 24 52
YA N1 ¢ -0 ] o I 33 41 16 10 0 73 26 47
58 APPIE et 31 43 16 10 0 74 26 47
54 Instagram .....cccceeeeeeeieiiie, 26 43 20 11 0 68 31 37
BO TIKTOK ceoeeeeeieeieeeieeeeee 19 38 25 18 1 57 42 15
59 Snapchat.....ccceeeccieiiiciieeccree e 17 38 29 16 1 54 45 9

(ref:SMINFLU)
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Q.61 Below is a list of things that can happen on and through social media sites. Please indicate if any of
the following have happened to you or a close friend. Check all that apply.

Total
Have at least once felt as if my privacy has been violated on
o Yol I=1 I o 1= L= USRS 20
Have been led to believe false information by social media
Y 1= PP UPPPP T PPPPPRPRt 14
Have been bullied or harassed through social media .................... 6
Felt scared after receiving messages on social media..........c......... 3
None of the abOVE ....ceeeeiiece e 58
NOT SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e e e aeaenes 0
(ref:SMAFFECT)

Q.62 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: a handful of large tech companies have too

much power.

Total

SEIONEIY QBIEE ...ttt e ere e e et e e e erae e e e eaes 34
SOMEWNAL GBI ....oii e 51
Somewhat diSAEIEe ......uoeveeiiiieecieee e 12
SErONEIY diSABIEE ..eeieeeeiiee et e 3

NOT SUFE .ttt e e e ee e 0

TOtal ABrEE ...eeeieeeiieiciteeirenereeereanerennerenseeressernsserensesennesannans 85
TOtal DiSABIEE ccuureeeeirenrreeirenereenereaserennerenseerescernsserensssenserennans 15
ABIree - DiSABIEO ..ccuuiivuiireeiiieniiinierraiirnsirsessrssssreessrsssssensssanesss 70

(ref:SMBREAK)

Q.63 Which of the following companies do you feel have too much power? Check all that apply.

Total
= Tol=] o Yo Yo ] SRR 69
AN g . o PPN 51
(G0 Yo =4[ TSRS 47
Yo o[RSt 40
IV =] 35
INSTAEIAM ittt 21
B L e S 12
SNAPCNAT e e 6
NOT SUFE ettt esaaeseasaesenees 1
(ref:POWERCOM)

July, 2020
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Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, July 15 - 19, 2020 9

Q.64 Below is a list of policies some people want to see enacted on social media generally. Please
indicate whether you support or oppose social media companies enacting the following policies.

Supp
Strng Smwt Smwt Strng Not Total Total -

Supp Supp Opp Opp Sure Supp Opp Opp
64 Ban political ads with false information .....65 17 10 8 0 82 18 64

67 Ban false claims about voting ........cc.......... 62 21 10 7 0 83 17 65

66 Place warning labels on accounts that
frequently spread false information................ 60 23 9 7 0 83 16 67

65 Restrict the use of personal data for
targeting political ads........ccocevevvcieeeiniieeecen, 55 27 10 7 0 82 17 65

68 Allow users to choose whether or not

the social media site curates the content

they see for them based on their personal

ata e 35 39 15 10 1 73 26 48

69 Ban President Trump .....cccoccevveeeecieeeeccinnennn. 35 13 15 36 0 48 51 -3

70 Require users to open linked articles in
posts before re-sharing them ...............c.......... 29 39 17 14 1 68 31 37

72 Charge each user $3 per month, and
eliminate all ads and personal data
COllECION...ciiiiieieeeet e 17 25 23 35 1 41 58 -17

71 Artificially boost posts to maximize
engagement on the platform.........cccccoeennne. 12 17 25 46 1 29 70 -42
(ref:POLICIES)

Q.73 How much are social media sites like Facebook, Twitter, and YouTube responsible for the spread of
fake news?

Total
Most responsible ... 43
Partly responsible but other media sources are more
(T 010 71 o] L= USRS 49
Not at all responsible.......cceeeiiiiiiieeeee e, 7
NOT SUFE ittt e e e e e eeeeas 0

(ref:FALSEINF)
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10

Q.74 Based on what you know or have heard, does Facebook do a good job or bad job moderating the

content of what people post on it?

Very 800d JOD....oocuveiiiiiiiiieiee e,
Somewhat good job.......cccovviiiiiiiiie e,
Somewhat bad job......cccceiviiiiii .
Very bad job.....ooieiiiieeceee e,
NOT SUFE e

o1 2= 1 Lo Yo T« S
Total Bad....cceueeeienireienieeiencneienceerenceerencansencanns

GOOd - Bad ....cuovuurreirieiriirerrree e rneeees

(ref:GOODJOB)

Q.75 How confident are you in technology companies to prevent the misuse of their platforms to

influence the United States elections this November?

Extremely confident.........c.ccoveiiicineeciiee e,
Very confident .......coeeeieeeeiiiiieeceee e,
Somewhat confident..........ccoceeeeeiiiiicciiie e,
Not very confident.......ccccceeveieiiviciee e,
Not at all confident........ccccoeeveiiiiiieiiiee e,
NOT SUFE e

Total Confident .......ccceeeieeiieniieniieereereiereennns
Total Not Confident......ccccceeeuirenireecrnerniernnennns

Confident - NOt.....ccoeeeiieeiieiiniienirenereernerenennns

(ref:CONFSM)

© 2020 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Accountable Tech: Frequency Questionnaire, July 15 - 19, 2020 11

Q.76 Below is a list of tech companies. Please indicate how confident you are in each company to
prevent the misuse of their platforms to influence the United States elections this November.
Conf
Not Not Not Total Total -
Ext Very Smwt Very AtAll Sure Conf Not Not

80 GOOEIE ..eevviiieeeeiiee et 10 14 30 24 21 1 54 45 9

81 YoUTUDE ..o, 8 11 30 27 24 1 48 51 -3
77 TWIEET oo 6 9 23 28 34 1 38 61 -23
78 INStAGram ...cocuevueeierieeieie e 6 8 24 33 28 1 38 61 -23
76 FacebooK.......coceevininieineeeee 8 8 21 26 38 1 36 63 -27
79 SNapchat....coceieereeeee e 5 8 22 33 30 1 36 63 -27
(ref:CONFCOMP)

Q.82 Now thinking a little bit about Mark Zuckerberg, CEO of Facebook, please indicate whether you
agree or disagree with the following statements?
Agree
Strng Smwt Smwt Strng Not Total Total -
Agree Agree Dis Dis Sure Agree Dis Dis
82 Mark Zuckerberg has too much power
as the CEO and majority shareholder of
S Tol=] o Jo o) SRR 38 35 20 6 1 73 26 47

84 Mark Zuckerberg should resign from
FacebooK......ccceveiniiriiiiiieeeec e 21 20 40 17 1 41 58 -17

83 Mark Zuckerberg should run for

political office.....ccccveeiicieeicee e 5 11 24 59 1 16 83 -67
(ref:MZ1)
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Q.85 For each of the following pairs of statements about Facebook, please indicate which you agree
with more, even if you find neither entirely convincing:
1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st
Stmt Stmt Stmt Stmt Nei- Not 1st 2nd -
Much Smwt Smwt Much Both ther Sure Stmt Stmt 2nd
87 (TOGETHER) Facebook
builds community and brings
the world closer together.
OR
(DIVIDE) Facebook divides
communities and drives
people apart.....ccccccceeiriieeeennnen. 11 33 29 27 - 0 0 43 56 -13

89 (MOSTLY GOOD)

Facebook primarily helps

society these days, even if

they've made some

mistakes.

OR

(MOSTLY HARMFUL)

Facebook is primarily a harm

to society these days, even if

they've done some good............ 10 33 29 27 - 0 1 43 57 -14

88 (GOOD AND BAD)

Facebook presents an

accurate reflection of

society, the good and the

bad.

OR

(BAD AND TOXIC) Facebook

disproportionately elevates

bad actors and toxic content. .... 10 32 29 29 - - 0 42 58 -16

85 (NO EFFORT) Facebook

has demonstrated a serious

commitment to combat

racism on their platform.

OR

(COMMITMENT) Facebook

has not demonstrated a

serious commitment to

combating racism........cccccceeennns 8 31 36 25 - 0 1 39 60 -21
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1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st
Stmt Stmt Stmt Stmt Nei- Not 1st 2nd -
Much Smwt Smwt Much Both ther Sure Stmt Stmt 2nd
86 (RIGHT THING) Facebook
prioritizes doing the right
thing, even if it might hurt
their bottom line.
OR
(PROFITS) Facebook
prioritizes profits, even if it
might cause societal harm. ......... 7 21 31 41 - 0 1 28 71 -44
(ref:MBTRAITS)

Q.90 Please read the following statement and indicate whether you agree or disagree: Politicians should
be subject to the same fact-checking rules as everyone else.

Total
SEIONEIY QBIEE ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e e erae e e e eaes 73
SOMEWNAL GIEE....cii it 20
SomeWhat diSAEIEe ......ueeieeiiiee e 5
SErONEIY diSABIEE ..veee et 2
NOT SUFME .ttt e e e ee e 0
TOtal ABrEE ...eeneieeeiteiciteeerenereeerennerennerenseressernsserensssennesennans 92
TOtal DiSABIEE ccuureennireneerenerenireenerennerennerenseeresssrnsserenserensersnsenes 7
ABIree - DiSABIEO ..ccuuiivuiiieeiiieuiiienistreiitnsirnessrssssreessrsssssensssenssss 85

(ref:MBAGREE)

Q.91 As you may know, at the start of the Black Lives Matter protests in May, President Donald Trump
said "when the looting starts, the shooting starts.” Twitter placed a warning label on the post and
limited the ability to share it. Facebook did not flag the post or take it down. Do you agree or disagree
with Facebook's decision to not take down or flag Trump's post?

Total
SErONEIY QBIEE ... ettt e et e e e e e etae e e e 32
SOMEWNAL BIEE....cii it et 23
Somewhat diSAEIEe .......eeveeviiie e 16
SErONEIY diSABIEE ..eeeeeeviee et e e 28
NOT SUFE ittt e e e e eeeeas 0
TOtal ABree ...ceuiieeiiieciteicreectreree e seneerea e seesenensssenssennnns 55
TOtal DIiSQABIEe ....ceeeeciriieeicrienecerreneserereeeererasessenasssssenasssssenenas 44
ABIree - DiSABIEe ..ccuuiiveiiieeiiieuiiieeiitraiiiniirsessrsssreessrsssssensssanssns 11

(ref:LOOTING)
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Q.92 How much have you heard about companies boycotting Facebook by removing their paid
advertisements from Facebook for the month of July?

Total
(LT o I T (o | N 12
HEAId SOME...uuieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 23
HEard @ [t ..uueeeeeeeeei e 20
Haven't heard anything at all........ccccoiviiiiiiiiie e, 44
NN [0 Y | 1
o) -1 o (Y- T o I 55

(ref:FAMBOYCT)

Q.93 As you may know, companies such as Verizon, Coca-Cola, Ford, and hundreds of others have
stopped advertising on Facebook for the month of July due to Facebook's failure to stop the spread of
hate speech on their site. Do you support or oppose companies boycotting Facebook?

Total

SErONEIY SUPPOIT ..vvieeiiiiie et et e et e et e e e et e e e etae e e e eeareeeeeans 42
SOMEWhaAt SUPPOIt .o e 32
SOMEWIAL OPPOSE ..ot et 15
] 1 o] a={ 1V o] o] o Jo 1Y ISP URU SRt 10
N o L YU =N 1

L1 £ IR VT o o ARt 74
TOtal OPPOSE..ccuieeniienciteeereneteeerennertnnerenseeresernssersnsssensesansans 25
SUPPOIt - OPPOSE .cuerienienienieieteieieitestasiastansassassassassassassassanss 49

(ref:SUPBOYCT)

Q.94 Would you feel more or less favorable about a company if you learned that it was participating in
the boycott against Facebook and no longer paying for advertisement on the site?

Total
Much more favorable .......occevveeeeiiiiiee e 23
Somewhat more favorable .........cooovvveeieiiiiiceeee e 24
Somewhat [ess favorable...........cooveveeeiiiiiiicee e 12
MuUch [ess favorable........cooocuveeeiiiiiiieceeee e 10
Neither more nor less favorable.......cccccvveeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeec e, 30
NOT SUIE ettt e e e et e e e e e e e ea et e e e e e e e eeessaneeeeeerenes 0
L1 &= 1 1Y, (o] PRt 47
TOtAl LESS ceeuuriennereanirrenireeeerennerresereaserrnserensessasssassessnsssennesannens 22
1Y Lo T T =N 25

(ref:FAVCOMP)
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Q.95 Are you more likely or less likely to buy from companies boycotting Facebook?

Total
MUCh MOre HKelY ......oooeuieieeeeeeeee e 15
MOFE TIKEIY vt 20
LESS TKEIY 1eveiiiie e 12
MUCH 18SS TTKEIY .eeevriie et 7
Neither more nor less ikely......oocuveeiviiiiiniiice e, 46
NOT SUFE e eeesnnananes 0
TOtal MOrE ..ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiinieiiennieinennieiieasienseasssssssssssssesnsssssennses 34
TOtal LeSS ..iieueiiiiinnniiiiinniiiiennieiienssisiiensisisesssssissnsssssesssssssennnes 19
1Yo T = 16

(ref:SHOPBYCT)

Q.96 Below are a list of requests for Facebook from the organizers of the boycott. Please indicate how
high of a priority each demand is in order for Facebook to handle hate speech online.

Top High
Prior Prior

99 Find and remove Facebook groups

focused on hateful speech like white
supremacy, militia, antisemitism,

Holocaust denialism, vaccine

misinformation, and climate change

denialisSm .....ccocciieeiiieee e 43

97 Start fact-checking posts and speech
from politicians and elected officials................ 41

102 Stop recommending or amplifying

groups or content from groups associated

with hate, misinformation, or conspiracies

to users of FacebooK.......cccccveevveeiveeeiiiiiiinnne 35

100 Change their policies that will help
stop radicalization and hate on their
PIAtfOrmM .. 33

101 Create an automatic system that will
flag hateful content in private Facebook
groups for a human being to review................ 30

104 Submit to regular, third party,

independent audits of identity-based hate

and misinformation with summary results
published on a publicly accessible website .....25

© 2020 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

24

26

31

30

30

32

Top/ Mid/ Prior
Mid Low Not High Low -
dle Prior Sure Prior Prior Not

20 12 12 67 32 35

22 11 11 67 33 34

22 12 12 66 34 32

25 11 11 63 37 26

25 14 14 60 39 21

28 14 14 57 42 15
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Top/ Mid/ Prior
Top High Mid Low Not High Low -
Prior Prior dle Prior Sure Prior Prior Not
96 Hiring a high-level executive with civil
rights and diversity expertise in their
headquarters......ccocveevecieee v 22 25 32 20 20 47 52 -5

103 Remove far-right news websites from
the independent fact-checkers group ............. 22 24 32 21 21 46 53 -7

98 Creating human-to-human points of

contact for Facebook users experiencing

identity-based harassment .........ccccccevvvcieennnnns 19 32 33 15 15 51 49 2
(ref:DEMAND)

Q.105 For each of the following statements please indicate whether or not that raises doubts in your
own mind about using Facebook.
Very No Total
Ser Ser Minor Real Not Total Not
Dbts Dbts Dbts Dbts Sure Ser Ser

109 Facebook exposed photos from nearly 7
million users to third party apps without their
[0 1=1 0 AV EST [0 o 1SRNt 41 21 23 15 1 62 37

105 Facebook exposed personal data of 87

million Facebook users without their knowledge

to Cambridge Analytica, who helped with Donald

Trump's presidential election. ........cccecvveevvviieeencnnnnn, 40 23 20 16 1 63 36

106 Special counsel Robert Mueller said that
thirteen Russian spies created fake Facebook
profiles to influence the 2016 election....................... 30 22 24 23 1 52 47

108 Facebook spent five million dollars in the
first three months of 2020 for lobbying the
BOVEINMENT....cciiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 29 27 26 17 1 57 43

107 Facebook's ad review system failed to spot
false information about the coronavirus..................... 28 30 24 17 1 58 42

111 Facebook made The Daily Caller a "fact

checker" despite ties with white nationalists and
spread of misinformation. ...........ccccoeieeeiieeiecieeene, 27 30 26 17 1 57 42
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Very No Total
Ser Ser Minor Real Not Total Not
Dbts Dbts Dbts Dbts Sure Ser Ser
110 Facebook names Breitbart News, a far-right
media company involved with the likes of Steve
Bannon and other white nationalists, a trusted
MEAIA SOUICE....evvvverieeeererereerrerererererererrrererererrrera——.. 26 25 27 21 1 51 48
(ref:DOUBTS)

Q.112 Now again, please rate your feelings toward each of the people, terms, and organizations below:
do you feel very favorable toward them, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very
unfavorable? If you have no opinion or never heard of that person, term, or organization please check
that box.
Fav
Very Smwt Smwt Very Neut Never Total Total Total -
Fav Fav Unfav Unfav ral Heard ID Fav Unfav Unfav

112 FacebooK......c.ccevvevverieenennns 9 21 26 33 10 1 99 30 59 -29
113 Mark Zuckerberg.................. 7 18 23 35 15 2 98 24 59 -35
(ref:FAV2)

Q.114 Now thinking again about the companies that have stopped advertising on Facebook for the
month of July due to Facebook's failure to stop the spread of hate speech on their site. Do you support
or oppose companies boycotting Facebook?

Total
] d o] o =4 VYU o] oo ] AP UUPUPPP 37
Somewhat SUPPOIt ..ooeviiiiiee e 36
SOMEWhAAt OPPOSE ..ccoeeiiieeiiiiee ettt 15
Ry d o] o =41 oY o] o To 1Y IR 11
NOT SUME it 0
L1 &= 1 IR V7T o] o ARt 73
o] =1 I 01T o Yo 1Y TP 26
SYT] o o] R0 1 s o Lo XY - TN 47

(ref:SUPBOYC2)
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Q.115 Finally, the following questions are for statistical purposes only.
What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

1-11th Brade. . cccieee e
High School graduate..........cccceviveveiiiiiiiee e,
Non-college post H.S......cccooveiieiiiiie e,
SOME COIIBEE...oiiiiieieiee et
College graduate.......ccccevevviieeieiiiee e
Post-graduate school.......cccccvveeiiicieiiiciiee e,
(o] T =) PR

(ref:EDUC)

Q.116 What is your race?

Hispanic or Latino .........ueueeiviiiiiiiiiiieies
Asian or Pacific Islander...........oovvveveveeeeeeiiiiieeiiiiieienenns

Prefer Not 10 Say ...cveeeeeieeeiciiee e

(ref:RACE)

Q.118 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a(n):

Strong DemocCrat......cceeiveieiiiiieiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees
Weak DEMOCIat .....eiiiiiirieeeiieeree e
Independent-lean Democrat .......ccccceeeevieeeecieee e,
INdependent .......cccveeiiecieei i
Independent-lean Republican ...........ccccoceeeecvieeinnenn.
Weak Republican ........ccoceeecieeecccieeeeceee e,
Strong Republican........cccceevcieeeeciieeeeceee e,
(NOT SUIE) ettt ettt

(ref:PTYID1)
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Q.121 Below, you will see a list of specific news websites, channels, or sources. Do you read, watch, or
listen to news from the following sources? If so, please also indicate how often you frequent each news

site, channel, or source.

Yes Yes Yes Not Freq Total
Freq Some Rarely No Sure Some Yes
121 FOX NEWS ..cciiiiiiiiei ettt e e vaaae s 19 17 13 52 0 35 48
T30 CNN oo e e 17 19 16 48 0 37 52
123 MISNBC ..o 12 15 13 59 0 27 40
124 The New YOrk Times.....ccceeeecveeeeccieeeeeieee e, 10 16 13 61 0 26 39
125 The Washington Post .........ccccceeeeciieeecciieeeeneen, 10 13 14 63 0 23 37
127 NPR or National Public Radio..........ccceecuvveeennnenn. 10 13 11 66 0 23 34
131 BUZZEEEA..cce et 6 13 17 64 0 19 35
126 HUffington POSt .......oeveeiiieeeciiee e 5 14 15 66 0 19 34
128 The Drudge RepOrt......ccceeeerceiieeiciiieeeecieeeeecieeenn 4 5 9 82 0 9 18
132 The Daily Wire...occoeeeeccirieeeee e 4 7 6 83 0 11 17
122 Breitbart NEWS ...cevvveieiiiee e 4 6 6 84 0 10 16
133 The Blaze..cooceveeeecieiee ettt 4 5 5 86 0 9 14
129 The Conservative Tribune ........cccccoveeeviiieeencineenn, 3 5 3 88 1 8 12
(ref:NEWSTWKS)
Q.134 In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Total
Very Hberal.......oo e e 11
(1 oT<T - | AU 16
Y ToTo =T o | <SR 36
CoNSErvative ..o, 20
Very CONSEIVAtIVE ....ccuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiereeeieeeeeeererereseeereseseseresereseersrnee 14
NOT SUIE ettt saaeseaeaesenees 4
Total Liberal ...t s en s e s e nenas 26
MOErate.......coceeeiiiiieeciiieeeee et renese s rene e s renessseenassssnenanes 36
Total CoNServative......cccceccireeeierieeeiirieniereeeseerenesseerenesssssenenes 34
(ref:IDEO5)
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Q.135 Thinking about religion, which one of these best describes yourself?

Total
Observant CatholiC .......cooccieiiieiieecee e 11
Non-observant CatholiC........ccuveviiciieiiiiiiieece e 11
Evangelical Christian ......c.ccoovciiiiiiciiie e 18
Non-evangelical Protestant .......ccccccevvviiieeieciieee e 15
JEWISN. .. 4
VLU T 1o o SRR 1
No religious affiliation.......cccocouveeiiiiiiini e 28
(@ 11 V=T RTINS 7
Prefer NOt 10 SAY «.ocvviii i e 6
Lo 1R 0= 14 o T TN 22

(ref:RELIG4)

Q.136 For statistical purposes only, which of these categories best describes your total household
income last year, that is in 2019?

Total
Less than $10,000 .......c.eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeseeesareresareeeans 3
$10,000 £0 $19,999........ueiieieeieeeeeeeee ettt 4
$20,000 10 $29,999.......eeiiiieeieeeeeeee ettt 8
$30,000 0 $49,999.......eveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e ee e eeee e ee e eeeae 15
$50,000 10 $74,999 .....oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e eeeee e eeeeeeeeeeae 20
$75,000 t0 $99,999 .....ceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e eeee e ee e eenae 19
$100,000 t0 $149,999.......eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseseeeeseeeeeseseeeeeeenns 14
$150,000 t0 $199,999.......c.uiictiiriiiteeciee ettt 6
$200,000 OF MNOTE weeeveeiieeeeeeeeereeeeereeseteesreeesseeeseseesereessseeseraeesanes 5
Prefer NOt 0 SAY «.cvviii i 6
LT =Y Y] o 30
SS0K OF MOKE ..ceeeeeeerieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesieesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 64
(ref:INCOME2)

Q.3 What is your gender?

Total
V=] L= 47
< 0 0= <3 53
(ref:GENDER)
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Q.4 In what year were you born?

Total
L =24 ..o e e e 7
A T A Ut 13
0 T RS 8
o T 1 RS 7
O I RS 8
L RS 7
o O Y RS 5
oo T S 7
(S O 7 SNt 12
B5 AN OVEN oo 27
(NO @NSWET) weeeeieieeeetieeeeee ettt e e e e e esabaaee e e e e e sesnanseees -

(ref:AGE)
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